CH \$90.00 1194;

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM791183

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2022

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Altium Plastic Industries Inc.		12/21/2022	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Altium Packaging LP
Street Address:	2500 Windy Ridge Parkway, Suite 1400
City:	Atlanta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30339
Entity Type:	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1194351	SUGAR HILL
Registration Number:	1605584	
Registration Number:	5500300	PARAGON PACKAGING

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4048817777

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4048817000

Email: kelly.branch@alston.com

Correspondent Name: Sarah Parker

Address Line 1: 1201 West Peachtree Street Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kelly K. Branch	
SIGNATURE:	/Kelly K. Branch/
DATE SIGNED:	03/02/2023

Total Attachments: 3

source=Doc. D (Altium Plastic to Altium Packaging)#page1.tif source=Doc. D (Altium Plastic to Altium Packaging)#page2.tif source=Doc. D (Altium Plastic to Altium Packaging)#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007990 FRAME: 0562

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 11:01 AM 12/21/2022
FILED 11:08 AM 12/21/2022
SR 20224334949 - File Number 3058561

CERTIFICATE OF

OWNERSHIP AND MERGER

MERGING

ALTIUM PLASTIC INDUSTRIES INC.

(a Delaware corporation)

WITH AND INTO

ALTIUM PACKAGING LP

(a Delaware limited partnership)

December 21, 2022

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 267 of the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "DGCL") and Title 6, Section 17-211(1) of the Delaware Revised Uniform Limited Partnership Act (the "DRULPA"), the undersigned hereby certifies as follows:

FIRST: The name, the state of organization and the type of entity of each of the Merging Entities party to the merger herein are as follows:

Name	State of	Type of Entity
	Organization	
Altium Plastic Industries Inc.	Delaware	Corporation
(" <u>API</u> ")		
Altium Packaging LP	Delaware	Limited
("APLP" and together with		partnership
API, the "Merging Entities")		

SECOND: APLP holds all of the outstanding shares of each class of capital stock of API.

THIRD: The name of the surviving entity is Altium Packaging LP.

FOURTH: An Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated as of December 20, 2022, by and between each of the Merging Entities (the "Merger Agreement") has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the Merging Entities in accordance with the DGCL and the DRULPA. The merger has been authorized in accordance with APLP's governing documents and the laws of the State of Delaware under which APLP is organized. This certificate of ownership and merger is executed in accordance with APLP's governing documents and in accordance with the laws of the State of Delaware under which APLP is organized.

TRADEMARK REEL: 007990 FRAME: 0563 FIFTH: The merger is to become effective as of 11:59 p.m., Eastern Time, on December 31, 2022.

SIXTH: The executed Merger Agreement is on file at the principal place of business of the surviving entity, the address of which is 2500 Windy Ridge Parkway, Suite 1400, Atlanta, GA 30339.

SEVENTH: A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the surviving entity, on request and without cost, to any stockholder or partner, as applicable, of either of the Merging Entities.

EIGHTH: The certificate of formation of the surviving entity, as now in force and effect, shall continue to be the certificate of formation of the surviving entity, until amended in accordance with applicable law.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007990 FRAME: 0564 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this certificate of ownership and merger as of the date first set forth above.

ALTIUM PACKAGING LP

by Plastic Containers LLC, its general partner

Name: Louis Lettes

Title: Chief Legal & Compliance Officer

RECORDED: 03/02/2023